Rehabilitation Packages for the affected villagers who were directly 

affected by the construction of the Mapithel Dam before 31
st

December, 2020 from the State budget. The case of the petitioners is 

that in terms of the said agreement, the State Government has already 

released an amount of Rs. 28,78,50,000/- (Rupees twenty-eight crore 

seventy-eight lakhs fifty thousand) only for payment as the livelihood 

economic rehabilitation to the affected villagers of Thoubal 

Multipurpose Project. It has been also submitted by the leaned senior 

counsel appearing for the petitioners that in respect of the Thawai (T) 

village, the State Government has released an amount of Rs. 

5,10,00,000/- (Rupees five crore ten lakhs) only for payment to 340 

number of villagers and that the Deputy Commissioner, Kamjong had 

already released the said amount to many of the affected villagers of 

Thawai (T) village, however, the amount payable to the petitioners has 

not been released by the said Deputy Commissioner, Kamjong till